

SLP(C)No. 13713 OF 1998

ITEM No.36

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13713/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/1998 in CM 1530/98

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

U.O.I.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAMAN LAL SHARMA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Solicitor General of India
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Call after four weeks.

In the meanwhile additional documents to be filed by
the petitioner.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master